

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1109

Page 2, line 15, replace "in an amount to be" with "of five dollars per bed"

Page 2, line 16, remove "established by the department, not to exceed the actual cost of licensing"

Page 2, line 18, after the underscored period insert "The department, with the cooperation of consumers and providers, shall develop a survey process that is collaborative and based upon a quality improvement model."

Page 4, line 17, after "means" insert "any building or structure containing"

Page 5, line 8, remove "on the same site,"

Page 5, line 14, after the second "facility" insert ", a congregate housing facility, or an independent living facility"

Page 6, after line 12, insert:

"10. "Independent living facility" means a living arrangement, regardless of the age of the residents or the location of the facility, in which residents reside by choice and not due to medical or care needs."

Page 6, line 13, replace "10" with "11"

Page 6, line 15, replace the second "or" with an underscored period

Page 6, remove line 16

Page 6, line 17, replace "11" with "12"

Page 6, line 20, replace "12" with "13"

Page 6, line 21, replace "medication" with "meal preparation."

Page 6, remove line 22

Page 6, line 23, replace "13" with "14"

Page 6, line 25, replace "14" with "15"

Page 6, line 28, replace "15" with "16"

Page 7, line 1, replace "16" with "17"

Page 7, line 4, replace "17" with "18"

Page 7, line 9, replace "18" with "19"

Page 7, line 13, replace "19" with "20"

Page 7, line 16, replace "20" with "21"

Page 7, line 18, replace "21" with "22"

Page 7, line 23, after "~~forty five~~" insert "sixty", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~", and remove "a personal needs allowance established by the department"

Page 8, line 7, after "of" insert "seventy-five dollars for each facility. Registration fees collected under this section must be deposited in the department of human services operating fund in the state treasury. Any expenditure from the fund is subject to appropriation by the legislative assembly."

Page 8, remove lines 8 and 9

Page 8, line 17, replace "The" with "After the fifty-ninth day following the notification of noncompliance with annual registration, the" and replace "five hundred" with "fifty"

Page 8, line 21, after the underscored period insert "Fines collected under this section must be deposited in the department of human services operating fund in the state treasury. Any expenditure from the fund is subject to appropriation by the legislative assembly."

Page 8, line 31, after "~~forty five~~" insert "sixty"

Page 9, line 1, remove the overstrike over "~~dollars~~" and remove "a personal needs allowance established by the department"

Renumber accordingly